
 

CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION 

BOARD OF SCIENTIFIC COUNSELORS 

NATIONAL CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS 

           2020 

 

 

CHAIR 

Scott, Linette T., M.D., M.P.H.  
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EXECUTIVE SECRETARY  
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Office of the Director 

National Center for Health Statistics 

Centers for Disease Control and 

Prevention 

3311 Toledo Road, Room 2627 

Hyattsville, Maryland  20782 

Phone:  301-458-4303 

Email:  isx9@cdc.gov 

 

Copeland, Kennon R., Ph.D.  

Senior Vice President and Director 

Statistics and Methodology  

NORC at the University of Chicago 

4350 East-West Highway  

Bethesda, Maryland  20814  

Phone   202-280-9094 

Email:  Copeland-Kennon@norc.org 

TERM: June 1, 2019 – May 31, 2023   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dullabh, Prashila, M.D.  

Senior Advisor NORC at the University  

of Chicago  

4350 East-West Highway, Suite 800 

Bethesda, Maryland 20814 

Phone:      301-634-9418 

Email:      dullabh-Prashila@norc.org 
TERM:      January 10, 2017 - May 31, 2020  

 

Gaskin, Darrell J., Ph.D.  

Director, Johns Hopkins Center for 

Health Disparities Solutions  

624 N. Broadway, Suite 441 

Baltimore, Maryland  21205  

Phone:    443-287-0306 

Email:    dgaskin1@jhu.edu 

TERM:   December 22, 2016 - May 31, 2020   

 

Hauser, Robert M., Ph.D.  

Executive Officer, American 

Philosophical Society 

Vilas Research Professor Emeritus, UW-

Madison 

604 South Washington Square, Apt 2709 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106 

Phone:   608-209-4328 

Email:    hauser@ssc.wisc.edu     

TERM:  June 1, 2017 – May 31, 2021 
 

Hayward, Mark D., Ph.D.  

Professor of Sociology 

Centennial Commission Professor in the 

Liberal Arts 

The University of Texas at Austin  

305 E. 23rd Street, Stop G 1800 

Austin, Texas  78712 

Phone:   512-471-8382 

Email:    mhayward@prc.utexas.edu 

TERM:   January 6, 2017 - May 31, 2020   
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Holan, Scott H., Ph.D.  

Professor of Statistics  

Department of Statistics  

University of Missouri  

146 Middlebush Hall  

Columbia, Missouri 65211 

Phone   573-882-4491 

Email:  holans@missouri.edu 

TERM: June 1, 2019 – May 31, 2023   

 

Levy, Helen G., Ph.D.  

Research Professor 

Department of Health Management 

Policy, School of Public Health 

University of Michigan  

426 Thompson Street, Room 3460 

Ann Arbor, Michigan  48104  

Phone: 734-936-4506 

Email:  hlevy@umich.edu   
TERM:  December 13, 2018 – May 31, 2022 

 

Lumpkin, R. John, M.D., M.P.H. 

President  

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of North 

Carolina Foundation  

Post Office Box 2291 

Durham, North Carolina 27702  

Phone:  984-777-6137 

Email:  john.lumpkin@bcbsncfoundation.org 

TERM:  November 20, 2018 – May 31, 2022 

 

Morton, Sally C., Ph.D.  

Dean, College of Science  

Virginia Tech  

North End Center, Suite 4300 

300 Turner Street NW  

Blacksburg, Virginia 24061 

Phone   540-231-5422 

Email:  scmorton@vt.edu 

TERM: June 1, 2019 – May 31, 2023   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Olson, Kristen M., Ph.D.  

Leland J. and Dorothy H. Olson  

Professor in Sociology  

University of Nebraska-Lincoln 

Department of Sociology  

703 Oldfather Hall  

Lincoln, Nebraska  68588 

Phone:  402-472-6057 

Email:  kolson5@unl.edu 
TERM:  December 12, 2018 – May 31, 2022 

 

Peytchev, Andrey, Ph.D. 

Senior Research Survey Methodologist 

RTI International  

3040 East Cornwallis Road  

Research Triangle Park,  

North Carolina  27709 

Phone:  919-541-6648 

Email:  apeytchev@rti.org 

TERM:  December 12, 2018 – May 31, 

2022 

 

Ponce, Ninez A.  M.P.P., Ph.D.  
Professor, Department of Health Policy and 

Management  

Director, Center for Health Policy Research 

UCLA Fielding School of Public Health Principal 

Investigator, California Health Interview Survey   

10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1550 

Los Angeles, California 90024 

Phone:     310-794-2691  

Email:      nponce@ucla.edu 

TERM:     January 10, 2017 - May 31, 2020  
 

Van Wye, Gretchen, Ph.D., M.A.  

Assistant Commissioner  

Bureau of Vital Statistics  

New York City Department of Health  

    and Mental Hygiene 

Division of Epidemiology  

125 Worth Street, Room 204  

New York, New York  10013  

Phone:   646-632-6747 

Email:    gvanwye@health.nyc.gov 

TERM:  June 1, 2017 – May 31, 2021 

  
  As of February 6, 2020 
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